6/17/25, 1:40 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL PALAKSH PODAR LEARN SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 831320

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 46955

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE 196 2/B MUMMIGATTI VILLAGE , DISTRICT DHARWAD - 580005,

DHARWAD, KARNATAKA - 580005

5 PRINCIPAL NAME CAROLINE SANKESHWAR

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.SC. M.ED.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID palakshpodarlrnscl@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9741792549

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://www.palakshpodarlearnschool.org/img/file/GRANT%20LETTER%20.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://www.palakshpodarlearnschool.org/img/file/ TRUST%20DEED. pdf
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE
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3

NOTE:

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009,
AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL
FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES
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https://www.palakshpodarlearnschool.org/

https://www.palakshpodarlearnschool.org/img/file/RECOGNITION-pages.pdf

https://www.palakshpodarlearnschool.org/img/file/BUILDING%20SAFETY.pdf

https://www.palakshpodarlearnschool.org/img/file/FIRE.pdf

https://www.palakshpodarlearnschool.org/img/file/Self%20Certification%20.pdf

https://www.palakshpodarlearnschool.org/img/file/SANITARY %Z20Certificate.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://www.palakshpodarlearnschool.org/img/file/FEES%20STRUCTURE.pdf
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3

4

5

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

3

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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https://www.palakshpodarlearnschool.org/img/file/Annual%20Calender.pdf

https://www.palakshpodarlearnschool.org/img/file/SMC.pdf

https://www.palakshpodarlearnschool.org/img/file/PTA.pdf

CAROLINE SANKESHWAR
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RESULT CLASS: Xl

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 6070
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 28 & 47
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 04 & 57
SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 12
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 12
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=t03BvNMpNww

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details a/7
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11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Sunita Kulkarni

Tasneem Rafique Arab

Shabana Imtiyaz Golandaz

Jyoti Madan Kulkarni

Vishakha V Devasthale Alias Punekar
Anand Kitadal

Sweta Chamras Patil

Meera Muley

Savita Lakkanagouda Byatagar
Arpitha Anandu Bandekar

SANJANA S PATIL

NAKSHATRA GURUSHIDDAYYA BEEDIMATH
Preeti Dhupdale

Ashwini Basappa

SUMAN SINHA

PADMAJA A VANTAMURI

JYOTI ASHOK DHARWAD
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TGT
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PRT

PRT

PRT

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

BA
MA
BA
BA
B.Sc
BA
MBA
M.Sc
BA
M.Sc
B.E
B .Sc
B.FA
Diploma
M.Sc
M.Sc

M.A

5/7



6/17/25, 1:40 PM

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Basheera Khaji

MANJULA KUNDAGOL

Vidya Hongal

SHARON ANGELINA. A ULLAGADDI
Shruti Irranna

ABHISHIKTH RUBDI

YASMEEN N ATTAR
FARZANA A NADEEMULLA
SUPRIYA VASANT MALSEKAR
SHWETA SAGAR GANESHKAR
CYNTHIA CHINNAYYA

SUNIT H EDEN

GOPAL UNAKAL

KAVITA SHINDE

SNEHA K NAIDU

PRATIBHA HARANE

Ramadevi

CAROLINE SANKESHWAR
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PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT
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TGT

PRT
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TGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

BCA

BA
B.COM
MBA
M.Sc
M.A

MA

MA

BE

BCA
Diploma
MBA
Diploma
MA
B.COM
Diploma
MA

M.Sc
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36 DurgaKS PRT MBA
37 VAIDEHI MANGALI TGT MBA
38 Soumya Vinayak Deshpande NTT PUC
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