

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE**A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PALAKSH PODAR LEARN SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	831320
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	46955
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	196 2/B MUMMIGATTI VILLAGE , DISTRICT DHARWAD - 580005, DHARWAD, KARNATAKA - 580005
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	CAROLINE SANKESHWAR
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.SC. M.ED.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	palakshpodarlnscl@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9741792549

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.palakshpodarlearnschool.org/img/file/GRANT%20LETTER%20.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.palakshpodarlearnschool.org/img/file/TRUST%20DEED.pdf

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.palakshpodarlearnschool.org/
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.palakshpodarlearnschool.org/img/file/RECOGNITION-pages.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.palakshpodarlearnschool.org/img/file/BUILDING%20SAFETY.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.palakshpodarlearnschool.org/img/file/FIRE.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.palakshpodarlearnschool.org/img/file/Self%20Certification%20.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.palakshpodarlearnschool.org/img/file/SANITARY%20Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.palakshpodarlearnschool.org/img/file/FEES%20STRUCTURE.pdf

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.palakshpodarlearnschool.org/img/file/Annual%20Calender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.palakshpodarlearnschool.org/img/file/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.palakshpodarlearnschool.org/img/file/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	CAROLINE SANKESHWAR
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	38
	PGT	01
	TGT	19
	PRT	13
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6070
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	28 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	04 & 57
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	12
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	12
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=t03BvNMpNww

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Sunita Kulkarni	TGT	BA
2	Tasneem Rafique Arab	TGT	MA
3	Shabana Imtiyaz Golandaz	TGT	BA
4	Jyoti Madan Kulkarni	TGT	BA
5	Vishakha V Devasthale Alias Puneekar	TGT	B.Sc
6	Anand Kitadal	PET	BA
7	Sweta Chamras Patil	TGT	MBA
8	Meera Muley	TGT	M.Sc
9	Savita Lakkanagouda Byatagar	PRT	BA
10	Arpitha Anandu Bandekar	TGT	M.Sc
11	SANJANA S PATIL	PRT	B.E
12	NAKSHATRA GURUSHIDDAYYA BEEDIMATH	PRT	B .Sc
13	Preeti Dhupdale	TGT	B.F.A
14	Ashwini Basappa	PRT	Diploma
15	SUMAN SINHA	PRT	M.Sc
16	PADMAJA A VANTAMURI	PRT	M.Sc
17	JYOTI ASHOK DHARWAD	PRT	M.A

18	Basheera Khaji	PRT	BCA
19	MANJULA KUNDAGOL	PRT	BA
20	Vidya Hongal	PRT	B.COM
21	SHARON ANGELINA. A ULLAGADDI	TGT	MBA
22	Shruti Irranna	TGT	M.Sc
23	ABHISHIKTH RUBDI	TGT	M.A
24	YASMEEN N ATTAR	PRT	MA
25	FARZANA A NADEEMULLA	TGT	MA
26	SUPRIYA VASANT MALSEKAR	TGT	BE
27	SHWETA SAGAR GANESHKAR	PRT	BCA
28	CYNTHIA CHINNAYYA	NTT	Diploma
29	SUNIT H EDEN	TGT	MBA
30	GOPAL UNAKAL	TGT	Diploma
31	KAVITA SHINDE	NTT	MA
32	SNEHA K NAIDU	NTT	B.COM
33	PRATIBHA HARANE	TGT	Diploma
34	Ramadevi	TGT	MA
35	CAROLINE SANKESHWAR	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc

36	Durga K S	PRT	MBA
37	VAIDEHI MANGALI	TGT	MBA
38	Soumya Vinayak Deshpande	NTT	PUC